Bonded Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 1
R-KER with Internally Threaded Sockets (ITS)
High performance vinylester resin approved for use with internally threaded soc
kets
Approvals and Reports
•	 ETA-13/0805
Product information

2.	Clean  the hole thoroughly  with brush  and hand pump at least  four  times  before  installation.
3.	Insert  cartridge  into gun and attach  nozzle.
4.	Dispense  to waste  until  even colour  is obtained.
5.	Insert  the mixer  nozzle  to the bottom  of the drill  hole and inject  resin,  slowly  withdrawing  the nozzle  as the hole is
filled  to 70% of its  depth.
6.	Immediately  insert  the socket,  slowly  and with slight  twisting  motion.  Remove  any excess  resin  around  the hole be
fore  it sets  and leave  it undisturbed  until  the curing  time elapses.
7.	Attach  fixture  and tighten  the bolt  to the required  torque.
Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume
[ml]
R-KER-300
R-KER Styrene  Free  Vinylester  Resin
300
R-KER-300-SV
R-KER-345 345
R-KER-380-W R-KER-W
Low Temperature  (Winter)  / Rapid  Cure
Styrene  Free  Vinylester  Resin
380

sus
*τ
Rk
*π*d*h
ef
).
h
ef
 = h
nom
Product commercial data
Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
R-KER-300 1) 300 10 10 840 6.3 6.3 559.2 5906675075167
R-KER-300-SV 1) 300 10 10 840 6.3 6.3 559.2 5906675417080
R-KER-345 1) 345 10 10 840 7.1 7.1 623.3 5906675291086
R-KER-380-W 1) 380 10 10 560 8.2 8.2 486.6 5906675222981
R-KER-400 1) 400 10 10 560 8.1 8.1 483.8 5906675329444
R-KER-II-400-FR 400 10 10 560 8.2 8.2 489.2 5906675435831
1)	 ETA-13/0805